FEATURES
• R410a Refrigerant
• Factory installed high pressure switch
• High-quality condenser coil with copper tubing and enhanced louvered fin for
maximum heat transfer capacity
• Top discharge with fan orifice to direct hot air away from living area and
shrubbery
• All units factory run tested

Rated
Load
(amps)
Locked
Rotor
(amps)
Rated
Load
(amps)
Rated
HP
Nom.
RPM
BA13L18P 208-230/60/1 197-253 12.4 20 9.4 57 0.7 1/10 1010
BA13L24P 208-230/60/1 197-253 14.7 25 11.2 61 0.7 1/10 1010
BA13L30P 208-230/60/1 197-253 18.7 30 14.1 64 1.1 1/5 1090
BA13L36P 208-230/60/1 197-253 22.0 35 16.7 79 1.1 1/5 1090
BA13L42P 208-230/60/1 197-253 25.7 40 19.2 124 1.7 1/4 825
BA13L48P 208-230/60/1 197-253 31.9 50 24.2 100 1.7 1/4 825
BA13L60P 208-230/60/1 197-253 34.7 60 26.4 125 1.7 1/4 825
UNIT DIMENSIONS (IN.)
Model
Dimensions (inch) Weight (lbs.)
A -

BA13L30P-1 82 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.059 H4TXV01
BA13L36P 84 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 0.072 H4TXV02
BA13L42P 104 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 5 3/8 0.074 H4TXV02
BA13L48P 124 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 0.082 H4TXV02
BA13L60P 144 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 or 1-1/8 4 3/8 0.090 H4TXV02
Note:
1 Required to achieve AHRI rating.  If NA (Not Applicable) is in the piston column, then TXV is required.
2 Use 3/8 if over 24 feet of line set
3 Use 3/4 if over 24 feet of line set
4 Use 1-1/8 if over 24 feet of line set.  Adapter provided with OD unit
5 Use 7/8 if over 24 feet of line set
6 Charged for 15 ft of line set
7 DTC = Designated Tested Combination
COOLING PERFORMANCE WITH DTC1
Outdoor Model Indoor Model Capacity (BTUH) EER SEER
BA13L18P BC1P24(A,B) + TDR 17600 11 13
BA13L24P BC1P24(A,B) + TDR 22800 11 13
BA13L30P BC1P30(A,B) + TDR 28000 10.7 13
BA13L36P BC1P36(A,B) + TDR 34000 10.5 13
BA13L42P BC1P48C + TDR 40000 10.7 13
BA13L48P BC1P48(B,C) + TDR 47000 11 13
BA13L60P BC1P60C + TDR 57000 10.7 13
1  DTC = Designated Tested Combination
NOTE:
For the latest AHRI system matches please visit